

0
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 682 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing criminal appeal and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)		(Veena Khera)	
Court Master		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 682 OF 2012

| UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. | ... | Appellant(s) |

| Versus |

| SUNIL KUMAR | ... | Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this appeal with liberty for the appellant to approach the Tribunal for appropriate orders in terms similar to those stipulated in the Judgment of this Court in Union of India and Ors. Vs. Brigadier P.S.Gill 2012 (4) SCC 463.

Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty prayed for and on terms similar to what is set out in para 33 of the said judgment.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

New Delhi,
September 02, 2013